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07/14/2111:41:30 EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
CITY OF FULLERTON

BY FUND

PAGE

DATE

FOR THE MONTH ENDING 6/30/2021

& ENCUMBEREDENCUMBEREDAPPROPRIATIONFund 13 Library Fund
% EXPENDED &TOTAL EXPEND

ENCUMBEREDYEAR-TO-DATE

---------------EXPENDITURES----------------

MONTH-TO-DATE

Program 2521 Library

1,476,042.005101 Salaries-Regular Miscellaneous 78.10109,618.55 1,152,887.93 0.00 1,152,887.93
246,589.005102 Wages - Nonregular 39.556,805.50 97,526.22 0.00 97,526.22

0.005107 Retirement & Termination - Pay 0.000.00 11,830.07 0.00 11,830.07

6,500.005110 Opt-Out/SPIL 87.38500.00 5,680.01 0.00 5,680.01

0.005113 EOC Incident Regular Salaries 0.000.00 1,415.02 0.00 1,415.02
202,385.005123 Health Insurance 69.8511,060.02 141,380.39 0.00 141,380.39

5,688.005124 Dental Insurance 76.84335.78 4,371.11 0.00 4,371.11

2,108.005125 Vision Insurance 61.8399.88 1,303.45 0.00 1,303.45

0.005128 HSA Contribution 0.0057.70 721.15 0.00 721.15
9,838.005129 Other Insurance 100.00819.84 9,838.08 0.00 9,838.08

73,740.005131 Workers' Compensation 100.006,145.01 73,740.12 0.00 73,740.12

476,535.005136 PERS Misc. - Employee Paid -18.68-6,767.42 -89,048.99 0.00 -89,048.99

0.005137 PERS Misc. - Employer Paid 0.0036,078.18 474,522.60 0.00 474,522.60
9,248.005139 Retirement - Nonregular 24.43161.97 2,260.03 0.00 2,260.03

25,089.005140 Medicare (1.45% of salary) 58.621,083.01 14,709.25 0.00 14,709.25

1,560.005142 Bilingual Pay 126.92120.00 1,980.00 0.00 1,980.00

5,824.005143 Auto Allowance 100.00448.00 5,824.00 0.00 5,824.00
-103,119.005990 Payroll Contra Account 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Benefits Total 78.382,438,027.00 166,566.02 1,910,940.44 0.00 1,910,940.44

1,860.006211 Dues & Subscriptions 57.790.00 1,075.00 0.00 1,075.00

2,500.006301 Legal Fees 28.850.00 721.38 0.00 721.38

55,500.006319 Professional & Contractual Fee 207.314,718.00 115,035.18 25.00 115,060.18
19,500.006401 Supplies 61.851,303.14 12,060.90 0.08 12,060.98

169,320.006404 Collection Development 43.040.00 69,741.43 3,139.85 72,881.28

2,500.006405 Passport Materials 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,910.006408 Postage 15.650.00 1,394.47 0.00 1,394.47
46,913.006409 Library Electronic Resources 122.5015,215.90 51,472.94 6,000.00 57,472.94

2,500.006423 Small Equipment/Furniture 119.1656.20 2,979.07 0.00 2,979.07

1,950.006443 Printing, Binding, & Duplicate 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

95,350.006501 Maintenance & Repairs 90.379,525.66 85,615.84 552.00 86,167.84
3,750.006604 Telephone 86.8266.68 3,256.09 0.00 3,256.09

7,350.006605 Gas 65.47127.46 4,812.06 0.00 4,812.06

99,500.006606 Electricity 115.7311,954.11 115,155.97 0.00 115,155.97
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0.006608 Sewer 0.00-1,361.71 10,562.51 0.00 10,562.51

0.006609 City Department Water Usage 0.000.00 7,920.55 0.00 7,920.55
13,400.006709 Property Tax 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,200.006717 Fees and charges 61.470.00 3,196.46 0.00 3,196.46

119,390.006802 Insurance Alloc - Public Liab 100.009,949.17 119,390.04 0.00 119,390.04

244,510.006804 Building Maint. Svc Alloc 100.0020,375.83 244,509.96 0.00 244,509.96
201,850.006805 Custodial Services Allocation 100.0016,820.83 201,849.96 0.00 201,849.96

76,870.006806 Facility Capital Repair Alloc. 100.006,405.83 76,869.96 0.00 76,869.96

842.006807 Vehicle Replacement Reserve 100.0070.17 842.04 0.00 842.04

2,789.006808 Vehicle Maintenance Allocation 100.00232.42 2,789.04 0.00 2,789.04
416,781.006809 IT Services Allocation 100.0034,731.75 416,781.00 0.00 416,781.00

27,724.006810 Benefits Admin. Allocation 100.002,310.33 27,723.96 0.00 27,723.96

Maintenance and Support Total 97.461,626,759.00 132,501.77 1,575,755.81 9,716.93 1,585,472.74

Program 2521 Total 86.014,064,786.00 299,067.79 3,486,696.25 9,716.93 3,496,413.18

Department 2520 Library Total 86.014,064,786.00 299,067.79 3,486,696.25 9,716.93 3,496,413.18
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SALARIES AND BENEFITS TOTAL
MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT TOTAL
CAPITAL OUTLAY TOTAL
ALLOCATED COSTS TOTAL
OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL
FUND 13 TOTAL 86.01

0.00
0.00
0.00

97.46
78.38

4,064,786.00
0.00

1,626,759.00

0.00
0.00

2,438,027.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

132,501.77
166,566.02

299,067.79

1,910,940.44
1,575,755.81

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,486,696.25

0.00
9,716.93

0.00

0.00
0.00

9,716.93 3,496,413.18

1,910,940.44
1,585,472.74

0.00

0.00
0.00
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1,910,940.44

0.00

1,575,755.81
0.00
0.000.00

0.00
132,501.77

0.00

166,566.02

3,486,696.25

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT TOTAL
SALARIES AND BENEFITS TOTAL

OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL

CAPITAL OUTLAY TOTAL
ALLOCATED COSTS TOTAL

***   GRAND TOTALS   ***

78.38

0.00

97.46

0.00
0.00

299,067.79 86.014,064,786.00

2,438,027.00

0.00

1,626,759.00
0.00
0.00

9,716.93

0.00

0.00

9,716.93
0.00
0.00

3,496,413.18

1,910,940.44

0.00

1,585,472.74
0.00
0.00


